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517.11. Officiating person shall record certificate. Every
person solemnizing a marriage shall émmediately make a rec-
ord thereof, and within five days after the ceremony file with
the clerk of the distriet court of the county in which the license
was issued the third certificate, as provided for in-section
517.10, which certificate shall be filed and recorded by the
clerk in a book kept by him for that purpose.

Approved April 12, 1949.

CHAPTER 375—S. F. No. 426
[Not Coded]

An act relating to a county school tax levy in certain coun-
ties having en areq of more than 5,000 square miles, amending
Laws 1945, Chapter 579, Section 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1945, Chapter 579, Section 1, is amend-
ed to read:

Section 1. St. Louis County; County School Tax Levy.
In any county of this state now or hereafter having an area
In excess of 5,000 square miles, of which more than 50 per
cent is in unorganized school territory, and less than three per
cent of the assessed valuation of which is in the unorganized
school territory, the county auditor shall make annually a
special county school tax levy upon all the taxable property
in the county of not to exceed one-half mill or so much thereof
as the county board of education for the unorganized school
territory shall determine to be necessary for the purposes
hereof in each of the years 1949 and 1950. The proceeds from
such tax shall be placed in a separate fund, under the control’
of such county board of education for the unorganized school
territory, and shall be used for the purpose of retiring the
funded and unfunded indebtedness of the unorganized school
territory which existed on June 30, 1945, and the interest
thereon, and the retirement of bonds issued to fund said un-
funded indebtedness and to refund such funded indebtedness
as hereinafter provided; and any proceeds from said levy in
excess of the amount required to provide a fund sufficient to
pay the interest and principal of such indebtedness when due
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may be used by the county board of education for unorgan-
ized territory for salaries, operation of schools.

Approved April 12, 1949.

CHAPTER 376—S. F. No. 496

An act relating to the issuance of a certificate of approv-
al for beauty culture schools; amending Minnesota Statutes
1944, Section 155.11, Subdivision 2.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 155.11, Sub-
division 2, is amended to read:

Subd. 2. School; approval; instruction., At the time
set for hearing of the application, the applicant shall
show by competent evidence its qualifications. After the duly
held hearing and upon proper showing at the hearing of qual-
ifications of the applicant, the board may issue a certificate of
approval to the school. Each new school, before being initially
approved, shall pay a fee of $100. If approval for any reason is
not granted, the fee shall be returned to the applicant for such
registration,

All existing schools shall register with the board annually
on or before June 30, 1949, and annnually thereafter, upon
blanks provided by the board. The registration shall show
the name of the owner and the location of the school. The
annual fee for registration is $§25.

Approved April 12, 1949,

CHAPTER 377—S. F. No. 532
[Not Coded]
An act appropriating money to the county of Mahnomen

as reitmbursement for monies expended for needy persons of
Indian blood.



